## RESOLUTION Town of Harrison Ordinance Pursuant to § 30.77(3), Wis. Stats. For Seven Island Lake

WHEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following Resolution was passed on the 11 day of July 2011.

The Town Board of the Town of Harrison, Lincoln County, Wisconsin (hereafter referred to as "Town"), by ordinance adopted on proper notice and public hearing pursuant to § 30.77, Wisconsin Statutes, and on a quorum and a roll call by a majority of the Town Board present and voting, hereby ordains as follows:

- 1. The areas of Seven Island Lake, Town of Harrison, Lincoln County, Wisconsin, as shown on the map attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "A", are exempt from the slow-no-wake provisions of § 30.66(3)(ag1) regarding the slow-no-wake requirements for the operation of a motor boat.
- This Ordinance does not exempt the operation of a personal water craft under any of the provisions of § 30.66, or any other State Statute.

The Town clerk shall properly post or publish this Ordinance as required under § 60.80, Wis. Stats.

Adopted this _//_ day of June, 2011, bu	t signed this <u>//</u> day of <u>fulf</u> , 2011.
She & Builis	Jan Schoone
John Bailey, Town Board Chairman	Paul Schoone, Town Board Supervisor
Stew Schoen	
Steve Schoone, Town Board Supervisor	

## CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Clerk of the Town of Harrison hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Town Board at its meeting on the \_\_//\time\_ day of June, 2011, but signed this // day of June, 2011.

Corrie Schoone, Clerk

THIS INSTRUMENT DRAFTED BY: Randy L. Frokjer #1010644 Ament, Wulf, Frokjer & Hersil, S.C.